

ORDER SHEET

In the Court of the Judge, Special Court, Malda.

Present : Rashid Alam,
Judge, Special Court, Malda.

Special Case No. 02 /2023

Regd. No. 16/2023

Filing No. 536/2023

Ref : Manikchak P.S. Case No. 09/2023 dated 04.01.2023
u/s. 448/417/376 I.P.C.
R/W. Sec. 3 (2)(v) of SC & ST Act. 1989.

State -Vs.- Rajesh Ghosh @ Chhoton

1
27/01/2023

Received the case record being G.R. Case No. 81/2023 from the Court of the Id. C.J.M. , Malda. Perused the case record.

Register the case as **Special Case** under provision of 3 (2) (v) of SC & ST Act. 1989.

On perusal of the case record it appears that the Id. C.J.M. , Malda by his order dated 25.01.2023 has directed the Superintendent of Malda District Correction Home to produce the accused person Rajesh Ghosh @ Chhoton before this Court on 02.02.2023.

To date (02.02.2023) for production of the accused person and further order.

Dictated by
me

Judge, Spl. Court., Malda

Judge, Special Court, Malda