

**Special Case No. 02/2023**

Regd. No. 16/2023

CNR No. WBML01-000659-2023

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,  
Judge, Special Court, Malda.

Order No. 31

Dt. 20-01-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and supply of brief copy to the prosecution and supply of police copy to the accused persons.

Sole accused Rajesh Ghosh @ Chhoton on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Ld. Defense counsel is also present in Court.

Heard. The prayer for time is accepted.

Fix **31-01-2026** for appearance of the accused person and supply of police copy to the accused person.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Judge, Special Court, Malda

Judge, Special Court, Malda